PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4576152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER RUBIO	08/31/2017
STEPHANIE KOREY	08/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JRSK, INC.
Street Address:	419 LAFAYETTE STREET
Internal Address:	FLOOR 6
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15684077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)357-1959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-357-1950

Email: thomasp@tjpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI, ESQ., PC

Address Line 1: 6 THORNDAL CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: DARIEN, CONNECTICUT 06820

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	177-008USA000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. PERKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Perkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=177-008USA000-Patent Assignment-Korey and Rubio#page1.tif source=177-008USA000-Patent Assignment-Korey and Rubio#page2.tif source=177-008USA000-Patent Assignment-Korey and Rubio#page3.tif

PATENT 504529446 REEL: 043467 FRAME: 0064

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, STEPHANIE KOREY residing at 666 Greenwich Street, Apartment No. PH4, New York, NY 10014, and JENNIFER RUBIO residing at 135 Charles Street, Apartment No. 2E, New York, NY 10014, (hereinafter "Assignors"), hereby sell, assign and transfer to JRSK, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 419 Lafayette Street, Floor 6, New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all (i.e. 100%) of our rights, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/684,077 entitled "Luggage System" Employing A Telescopically-Extendable Handle And Battery Power Supply Assembly Equipped With A Semi-Automatic Battery Power Module Ejection Mechanism" filed August 23, 2017 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), and in any and all countries, as set forth below, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted to Assignee for the entire terms of the Letters Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of said U.S. Patent Application.

The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as they may designate.

We agree that, when requested, We will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Patent Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to International Treaty.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that We have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Patent Assignment by Co-Inventors/Assignors in Favor of JRSK, Inc./Assignee US Patent Application No. 15/684,077 Filed August 23, 2017 Attorney Case No.: 177-008USA000

Signature of Co-Inventor and Assignor, STEPHANIE KOREY
Signed and executed on 08/30/2017

(L.S.)

Signature of Co-Inventor and Assignor, JENNIFER RUBIO
Signed and executed on 08/31/2017



TITLE

Ejectable battery patents for signing

FILE NAME

177-008USA000-Declaration-Korey.pdf and 2 others 69814823d3aa6adecbcf536ab8077154e38df416

STATUS

Completed

Document History

0

08/28/2017

Sent for signature to Jennifer Rubio (jen@awaytravel.com)

19:28:17 UTC

and Stephanie Korey (steph@awaytravel.com)

IP: 50.74.192.186



08/30/2017

15:53:30 UTC

Viewed by Stephanie Korey (steph@awaytravel.com)

IP: 50.74.192.186



08/30/2017

Signed by Stephanie Korey (steph@awaytravel.com)

\$1\$N\$\$ 15:58:08 UTC

IP: 50.74.192.186



08/31/2017

Viewed by Jennifer Rubio (jen@awaytravel.com)

18:04:28 UTC

IP: 107.77.225.166



08/31/2017

Signed by Jennifer Rubio (jen@awaytravel.com)

SIGNED

18:05:03 UTC

IP: 107.77.225.166



08/31/2017

18:05:03 UTC

The document has been completed.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/2017 REEL: 043467 FRAME: 0067